For frame-less doors
Compact type
SG-P1010-□ / SG-P2010-□
For framed doors
Visible type
SG-P1020-□ / SG-P2020-□
At-a-Glance Confirmation of
Open / Close Conditions of All Equipment Doors

Actuator
PRODUCT CONFIGURATION
ORDER GUIDE
OPTIONS
Model No.
Product type
Low code / High code
10	: Low code
20	: High code
OSSD output (OSSD1, OSSD2) (Note)
-P	: PNP output
-N	: NPN output
Installation method
10	: Compact type
20	: Visible type
Standard / Sub
M	: Standard
S	: Sub
SG-P 10 10 - M -P
Note: Provided only on the SG-P□□-M standard unit.
<Standard>
• SG-P1010-M-P
• SG-P1010-M-N
• SG-P2010-M-P
• SG-P2010-M-N
<Sub>
• SG-P1010-S
• SG-P2010-S
<Standard>
• SG-P1020-M-P
• SG-P1020-M-N
• SG-P2020-M-P
• SG-P2020-M-N
<Sub>
• SG-P1020-S
• SG-P2020-S
Coding level Type (Note) Model No. Control output (OSSD1, OSSD2) Cable length
Low code
Compact type
Standard
SG-P1010-M-P PNP open-collector transistor, 2 outputs
5 m 16.404 ft
SG-P1010-M-N NPN open-collector transistor, 2 outputs
Sub SG-P1010-S ── 3 m 9.843 ft
Visible type
Standard
SG-P1020-M-P PNP open-collector transistor, 2 outputs
5 m 16.404 ft
SG-P1020-M-N NPN open-collector transistor, 2 outputs
Sub SG-P1020-S ── 3 m 9.843 ft
High code
Compact type
Standard
SG-P2010-M-P PNP open-collector transistor, 2 outputs
5 m 16.404 ft
SG-P2010-M-N NPN open-collector transistor, 2 outputs
Sub SG-P2010-S ── 3 m 9.843 ft
Visible type
Standard
SG-P2020-M-P PNP open-collector transistor, 2 outputs
5 m 16.404 ft
SG-P2020-M-N NPN open-collector transistor, 2 outputs
Sub SG-P2020-S ── 3 m 9.843 ft
Note:	 Sub units cannot be used alone. When using a single unit, use a standard unit. When using multiple units in series connection, combine a standard unit
with sub units.
Select either the Compact type or Visible type depending on how the door opens or how it is installed. Mount the switch body of this device on
a machine unit or on a guard and mount the actuator on the door of a movable member.
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd.10 Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 11
SENSING CHARACTERISTICS (TYPICAL) * �Be sure to confirm proper operation in the actual installation environment.
SPECIFICATIONS
SG-P□10-M-□  SG-P□10-S SG-P□20-M-□  SG-P□20-SCompact type Visible type
Sensing field
ON range